Notice Inviting eBids

eBids are invited from eligible Bidders for providing Air Tour & Travels Services for "Selection of Air Tour & Travel Agency for providing complete travel and tour package for Varisht nagrik teerth yatra yojna- 2022-23

Name & Address of the	Nam	•	oner. Devas	than Depa	artment		
Procuring Entity	Name : Commissioner, Devasthan Department Address: Panchwati, M.G. College Road, Udaipur - 313						
	Auu	001, Rajas	-	llege Kua	iu, Uuaip	Jui - 313	
Name & Address of the	Name SUNIL MATTAD						
Nodal Officer in-charge	Desi	gnation: Deput					
	Add	ress: Commissi	oner, Devas	sthan Dep	oartment, l	Jdaipur	
			dev@rajasth	•		•	
Subject Matter of	<u>`</u>					providing	
Subject Matter of	Selection of Air tour and travel agency For providing						
procurement	complete travel and tour package for Varishth Nagrik Teerth Yatra Yojna 2022-23						
Bid Procedure	Two-stage Bidding System: Two-part (cover) open						
	competitive e-Bid procedure at						
	<u>htt</u>	os://eproc.raja	sthan.gov.ir	<u>1</u>			
Selection Method	Two stage Bidding system Technical Bid & Financial bid.						
Websites for downloading	https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in;						
Bidding Document,	https://devasthan.rajasthan.gov.in/						
Corrigendum/Addendum	https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in						
Cost of Bidding Document	Rs. 2000/- (Rupees two thousand only) to be remitted						
	thro	ugh E-GRAS onl	y (Online)				
Bid Processing Fee	Rs. 1000 (Rupees one thousand only) for to be remitted						
	thro	ugh E-GRAS onl	y (Online)				
Estimated cost and Bid	Rs. 11.00 lakhs(Rupees Eleven Lacks only) to be remitted						
Security Amount	through E-GRAS only (Online)						
	S.	Destinations	Estim-ated	Estim-	Estimatd	Bid	
	N		number of pilgrims *	ated Cost of	cost of Destination	security /earnest	
			piginis	each	Destination	money	
				Pilgrims		deposit	
	1	PASHUPATHINATH Kathmandu (NEPAL)	2000	27500	55000000	1100000	
	Numbers of pilgrims can be changed.						
Period of Sale of Bidding	Start Date: 19.11.2022 at 11.00 AM						
Document (Start/End	End Date : 12.12.2022 at 06:00 PM						
Date)							
Manner of Purchase of	Online						
RFP and for Submission of	(at eProc website -https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in)						
bids							
Pre-bid Conference	Date: 28.11.202 At 3:00 PM at Office of the						
	Com	Commissioner Devasthan, Panchwati, Udaipur.					
Bid Submission Start date	Start Date: 19.11.2022 at 11.00 AM						
		· · ·					

Bid Due Date (last date &	Date: 12.12.2022 till 06:00 PM
time for online	
submission)	
Date/Time/Place of	Date: 13.11.2022 At 3.00 PM at the office of Commissioner,
Technical Bid Opening	Devasthan Department, Udaipur
Date/Time/Place of	Will be intimated later to the technically qualified Bidders
Financial Bid Opening	
Bid Validity	180 days from the Bid Due Date

Note:

1) Bidder (authorised signatory) shall submit its offer online in electronic formats for technical qualification as well as for financial proposals.

- 2) Offline fees if RISL, bid document cost, rarnest money (Deemand draft) will not be accepted in any case and bid may be rejected.
- 3) To participate in online bidding process, Bidders must procure a Digital Signature Certificate (Type III) as per Information Technology Act-2000 using which they can digitally sign their electronic bids. Bidder can procure the same from any CCA approved certifying agency, i.e. TCS, safe crypt, Ncode etc. Bidders who already have a valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) need not procure a new DSC. Also Bidders must register on https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in (Bidders already registered on https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in before 30-09-2011 must register again.)
- 4) Devasthan Department will not be responsible for delay in online submission due to any reason. For this, Bidders are requested to upload the complete bid well in time so as to avoid 11th hour issues like slow speed; choking of web site due to heavy load or any other unforeseen problems.
- 5) Bidders are also advised to refer "Bidders Manual Kit" available at e-procurement website for further details about the e-Tendering process.
- 6) Planning for the Bidders on the usage of e-Tendering System (e-Procurement) is also being arranged by RISL on a regular basis. Bidders interested for Planning may contact e-Procurement Cell, RISL for booking the Planning slot.
 Contact No. : 0141-4022688 (Help desk 10 am to 6 pm on all working days) e-mail: eproc@rajasthan.gov.in
- 7) Devasthan Department reserves the right to cancel the bid process and reject any or all of the Bids.
- 8) No contractual obligation whatsoever shall arise from the bidding document/ bidding process unless and until a formal contract is signed and executed between the Devasthan Department and the Successful Bidder.
- 9) Devasthan Department disclaims any factual / other errors in the bidding document (the onus is purely on the individual Bidder to verify such information) and the information provided therein is intended only to help the Bidders to prepare a logical bid-proposal.
- 10) The provisions of RTPP Act 2012 and Rules 2013 thereto shall be applicable for this procurement. Furthermore, in case of any inconsistency in any of the provisions of this bidding document and the RTPP Act 2012 and Rules 2013 thereto, the later shall prevail.